



**Sindhu Trade Links Ltd.**

Regd. Office: 129, Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi – 110035

Ref. No. STLL/BSE-NSE/2023-24/30

Dated 15.11.2023

Listing Compliance Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra  
(E), Mumbai 400051

**Symbol: SINDHUTRAD**  
**ISIN: INE325D01025**

Listing Compliance Department  
**BSE Limited**  
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai - 400001

**Scrip Code : 532029**  
**ISIN : INE325D01025**

**Sub: Press Release**

Dear Sir/Mam,

**Press Release**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Press Release being made by the company today titled "**Sindhu Trade Links Limited Announces Q2 and H1 FY24 Financial Results**".

Request you to please take the aforesaid information on your record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Sindhu Trade Links Limited

Suchi Gupta

Company Secretary/ Authorised Signatory



# Sindhu Trade Links Ltd.

Regd. Office: 129, Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi – 110035

## SINDHU TRADE LINKS LIMITED ANNOUNCES Q2 & H1 FY24 RESULTS

Gurugram, November 15, 2023: SINDHU TRADE LINKS LIMITED (STLL) (BSE: 532029, NSE: SINDHUTRAD) reported financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

### Consolidated Financial Results – Q2 & H1 FY24

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results - Q2 & H1 FY 24							
	Q2 FY24	Q2 FY23	YoY	Q1 FY24	QoQ	H1 FY24	H1 FY23	YoY
Revenue	475.84	258.01	184.43%	444.39	7.08%	920.23	519.47	77.15%
EBITDA	98.38	23.47	419.17%	94.72	3.86%	193.10	65.38	195.34%
EBITDA MARGIN	20.67%	9.10%	127.14%	21.31%	-64bps	20.98%	12.58%	66.77%
PBT	55.61	-32.58	270.69%	44.75	24.27%	100.36	-25.35	495.92%
PBT Margin	11.69%	-12.63%	192.55%	10.07%	16.09%	10.90%	-4.88%	323.36%

### Key Results Highlights:

#### Q2 FY24 Consolidated

- **Revenue from operations** for Q2 FY24 stood at Rs. 475.84 cr which grew by 7.08% QoQ and 184.43% on YoY basis compared to Rs. 444.39 cr in Q1 FY24 and Rs. 258.01 cr in Q2 FY23.
- **EBITDA** for the quarter increased to Rs. 98.38 cr up by 3.86% QoQ and grew 419.17% YoY compared to Rs. 94.72 cr in Q1 FY24 and Rs. 23.47 cr in Q2 FY23 respectively. The improvement in EBITDA for the quarter was on account of performance improvement of all the segments .
- **EBITDA margin** for the quarter improved to 20.67% as compared to 9.10% in Q2 FY23. up 127.14% YoY.
- **PBT** for the quarter was at Rs. 55.61 cr, up 24.27% QoQ and up 270.69% YoY compared to Rs. 44.75 cr in Q1 FY24 and Rs. (32.58cr) in Q2 FY23.
- **PBT margin** for the quarter came at 11.69% as compared to 10.07% in Q1 FY24 and (12.63%) in Q2 FY23, up 16.09% QoQ and up 192.55% YoY.

Corporate office : 701, 7th Floor, Signature Tower, Sector-30, Gurugram, Haryana-122003

Telephone: 0124-6913083, E-mail: [corporatecompliance@sindhutrade.com](mailto:corporatecompliance@sindhutrade.com)

Website: [www.sindhutrade.com](http://www.sindhutrade.com), CIN No. : L63020DL1992PLC121695



# Sindhu Trade Links Ltd.

Regd. Office: 129, Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi – 110035

## H1 FY24 Consolidated

- **Revenue from operations** for H1 FY24 stood at Rs. 920.23 cr which grew by 77.15% on YoY basis compared to Rs. 519.47 cr in H1 FY23.
- **EBITDA** for H1 FY24 came at Rs. 193.10 cr up 195.34% YoY compared to Rs. 65.38 cr in H1 FY23.
- **EBITDA margin** for H1 FY24 was at 20.98% as compared to 12.58% H1 FY23 and up 66.77% YoY.
- **PBT** for H1 FY24 came at Rs. 100.36 cr, up 495.92% YoY compared to (Rs. 25.35 cr) in H1 FY23.
- **PBT margin** for H1 FY24 was at 10.90% as compared to (4.88%) in H1 FY23 and up 323.36% YoY.

## About Sindhu Tradelinks Limited:

Sindhu Trade Links Limited (STTL) is flagship company of the conglomerate engaged in the business of Coal Logistics, Transportation, Mining, Power Generation & Media.

Headquartered in Delhi-NCR, STTL is a 'one-stop shop' for a wide spectrum of support services required for mining and allied activities, logistics and transportation. STTL's has 5 subsidiaries and associates involved in diversified businesses, namely 1. Hari Bhoomi Communications Private Limited-Media Business. 2. Sudha Bio Power Private Limited - Bio Mass Based Power Generation. 3. Indus Automotives Private Limited - Spare Parts Business. 4. Indus Best Mega Food Park Private Limited - Development of food Park for Food Processing Industries" and 5. Param Mitra Resources Pte. Limited - Overseas Coal Mining. For Overseas Coal Mining businesses, the Company has several step-down subsidiaries.

## CAUTIONARY STATEMENT:

This press release contains certain forward-looking statements. Any forward- looking statement applies only on the date of this press release. By their nature, forward-looking statements are subject to a number of known and unknown risks and uncertainties that may or may not occur in the future and as a result of which the actual results and performance may differ substantially from the expected future results or performance expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements. No warranties or representations are made as to the accuracy, achievement, or reasonableness of such statement, estimates or projections, and (STTL) has no obligation to update any such information or to correct any inaccuracies herein or omission here from which may become apparent.

---

Corporate office : 701, 7th Floor, Signature Tower, Sector-30, Gurugram, Haryana-122003

Telephone: 0124-6913083, E-mail: [corporatecompliance@sindhutrade.com](mailto:corporatecompliance@sindhutrade.com)

Website: [www.sindhutrade.com](http://www.sindhutrade.com), CIN No. : L63020DL1992PLC121695